

Player Development Sessions Waiver

The below is a waiver to be read by all registrants and/or Parent/Guardians of those registrants.

By registering online at hockeyedmonton.ca, you must agree to the Waiver wherein the registrant and/or Parent/Guardian is referred to as the Participant.

In Consideration of Hockey Edmonton and/or its subcontractors accepting the Participant as a participant in their skating and hockey programs, I the Participant hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever release and discharge Hockey Edmonton, their instructors, service providers, administrators, servants, agents, sponsors, employees or volunteers from any claims, demands, costs (including solicitor and client costs on a full indemnity basis) actions, causes of action, proceedings arising out of or as a consequence of any loss, injury or damage however caused by attending and participating in Hockey Edmonton Player Development programs.

I declare that the participant's physical condition, to the best of my knowledge, is such that it will enable him/her to participate safely in all skating and hockey related programs and that no physician or other qualified individual has advised him/her against participating in this or similar programs and further assume all responsibility with him/her not obtaining such an examination.

- Hockey Edmonton reserves the right to cancel with 100% refund any session due to circumstances that are not to the benefit of the participants and/or the camp.
- Final grouping of the players will be at the administration's discretion.
- The sport of hockey, skating and dryland sporting activities has inherent physical risks that may result in serious damage/personal injury. The Participant knowingly and freely assumes all risks.
- Medical insurance is the full responsibility of the Participant.
- I also understand that full protective equipment including helmet must be worn.
- The administration reserves the right to remove from camp any participant if in the opinion of the instructors or administrators the participant is not acting in an acceptable manner.
- Failure to attend sessions that you have registered for will result in automatic omission from future sessions and programs.
- Due to some circumstances beyond our control we reserve the right to adjust camp facilities and/or camp times.
- Photos and videos taken during the camps may be used for promotional purposes.

-	,	key Edmonton reserves the right to reassign the player/student into different groups or ust and combine groups as deemed necessary.	
	,	,	
	Participant/Parent/Guardian	 Date	